
2024-2025 University of Utah Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-17   Conf: 8-12   Home: 15-4   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
55 Madsen, Gabe 33-33 976 29.6 159-428 .371 101-314 .322 82-96 .854 5 80 85 2.6 49 0 81 64 3 33 501 15.2
02 Ausar, Ezra 31-29 717 23.1 131-253 .518 1-14 .071 123-197 .624 65 91 156 5.0 79 1 27 55 11 26 386 12.5
34 Lovering, Lawson 28-28 671 24.0 95-179 .531 0-2 .000 45-113 .398 64 74 138 4.9 71 2 76 46 25 12 235 8.4
08 Dawes, Keanu 31-2 575 18.5 89-145 .614 12-35 .343 68-90 .756 61 138 199 6.4 56 2 30 31 14 18 258 8.3
25 Sharavjamts, Mike 33-29 734 22.2 88-217 .406 36-117 .308 27-44 .614 25 86 111 3.4 66 1 91 43 22 22 239 7.2
45 Madsen, Mason 30-5 432 14.4 71-181 .392 47-123 .382 16-23 .696 13 57 70 2.3 31 0 37 23 4 18 205 6.8
10 Wahlin, Jake 33-23 774 23.5 78-167 .467 27-77 .351 26-39 .667 50 111 161 4.9 79 2 48 25 22 23 209 6.3
01 Little, Miro 33-12 583 17.7 56-166 .337 26-84 .310 37-49 .755 19 86 105 3.2 53 1 96 48 5 30 175 5.3
00 Erickson, Hunter 33-2 588 17.8 38-95 .400 25-72 .347 23-28 .821 11 41 52 1.6 41 0 51 26 9 18 124 3.8
11 Lohner, Caleb 22-2 218 9.9 28-51 .549 0-3 .000 5-16 .313 12 31 43 2.0 32 1 15 18 4 5 61 2.8
32 Keller, Zach 28-0 275 9.8 32-57 .561 6-15 .400 8-21 .381 20 20 40 1.4 47 1 17 14 1 5 78 2.8
21 Bamisile, Ayomide 6-0 14 2.3 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 1 8 1.3
09 Huang, Jerry 9-0 20 2.2 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0.6
05 Karram, Joul 8-0 29 3.6 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 7 11 1.4 6 0 3 2 0 0 5 0.6
06 Smith, Brady 9-0 19 2.1 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0.4
Total 33 6625 200.8 875-1961 .446 281-860 .327 462-721 .641 417 894 1311 39.7 611 11 574 409 120 211 2493 75.55
Opponents 33 6625 200.8 832-1975 .421 271-796 .340 461-658 .701 351 794 1145 34.7 594 11 427 358 142 237 2396 72.61

Team Statistics Utah OPP
SCORING 2493 2396
    Points Per Game 75.5 72.6
    Scoring Margin 2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 875-1961 832-1975
    Field Goal Pct .446 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 281-860 271-796
    3PT FG Pct .327 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 462-721 461-658
    FT Pct .641 .701
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 14.0
REBOUNDS 1311 1145
    Rebounds Per Game 39.7 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 5.0 –
ASSISTS 574 427
    Assists Per Game 17.4 12.9
TURNOVERS 409 358
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 10.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.2
STEALS 211 237
    Steals Per Game 6.4 7.2
BLOCKS 120 142
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 4.3
ATTENDANCE 152,281 102,827
    Dates/Avg Per Date 19-8,015 10-10,283
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-4,723

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Utah 1168 1316 9 2493
Opponents 1122 1266 8 2396

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 ALCORN W 100-59 6,785
11/07/24 CENTRAL ARK. W 98-63 6,722
11/12/24 QUEENS (NC) W 96-65 6,757
11/17/24 vs Mississippi St. L 73-78 2,595
11/22/24 UTAH TECH W 84-53 6,969
11/26/24 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 94-48 6,604
11/30/24 EASTERN WASH. W 88-80 7,064
12/07/24 SAINT MARY'S (CA) L 63-72 7,435
12/14/24 RADFORD W 81-63 7,370
12/17/24 FLORIDA A&M W 89-59 6,699
12/21/24 vs Iowa L 88-95 3,367

* 12/31/24 at Baylor L 56-81 7,500
* 01/04/25 TEXAS TECH L 65-93 7,798
* 01/07/25 at Iowa St. L 59-82 13,496
* 01/11/25 OKLAHOMA ST. W 83-62 7,922
* 01/15/25 at TCU W 73-65 5,459
* 01/18/25 BYU W (OT) 73-72 15,558
* 01/22/25 at Houston L 36-70 7,035
* 01/25/25 BAYLOR L 61-76 8,311
* 01/28/25 CINCINNATI W 69-66 7,570
* 02/01/25 at Oklahoma St. L 72-81 7,040
* 02/05/25 COLORADO W 72-59 7,581
* 02/08/25 at West Virginia L 61-72 13,166
* 02/11/25 at Cincinnati L 75-85 10,510
* 02/15/25 KANSAS W 74-67 11,056
* 02/17/25 KANSAS ST. W 74-69 7,537
* 02/23/25 at UCF L 72-76 6,379
* 02/26/25 at Arizona L 66-83 14,264
* 03/01/25 ARIZONA ST. W 99-73 8,780
* 03/04/25 WEST VIRGINIA L 69-71 7,763
* 03/08/25 at BYU L 74-85 17,978

03/11/25 vs UCF L 72-87 12,929
03/31/25 vs Butler L 84-86 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Utah Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-12   Home: 7-3   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
55 Madsen, Gabe 20-20 595 29.8 82-249 .329 54-190 .284 49-57 .860 4 48 52 2.6 34 0 52 40 3 18 267 13.4
02 Ausar, Ezra 19-18 487 25.6 88-177 .497 1-13 .077 77-120 .642 41 61 102 5.4 52 0 18 41 10 19 254 13.4
08 Dawes, Keanu 20-0 365 18.3 52-90 .578 8-21 .381 39-53 .736 37 84 121 6.1 30 0 17 21 7 9 151 7.6
25 Sharavjamts, Mike 20-18 462 23.1 47-124 .379 25-75 .333 25-37 .676 17 42 59 3.0 47 0 46 28 14 6 144 7.2
10 Wahlin, Jake 20-16 506 25.3 53-113 .469 18-51 .353 11-18 .611 34 76 110 5.5 48 2 23 17 12 11 135 6.8
34 Lovering, Lawson 20-20 483 24.2 50-110 .455 0-2 .000 33-86 .384 38 53 91 4.6 54 2 59 38 16 4 133 6.7
01 Little, Miro 20-1 276 13.8 25-76 .329 15-42 .357 17-23 .739 7 32 39 2.0 23 0 37 22 1 15 82 4.1
45 Madsen, Mason 18-4 187 10.4 24-74 .324 10-43 .233 10-14 .714 7 26 33 1.8 15 0 16 9 2 7 68 3.8
00 Erickson, Hunter 20-1 333 16.7 19-52 .365 12-40 .300 12-14 .857 6 26 32 1.6 18 0 25 19 6 14 62 3.1
32 Keller, Zach 20-0 182 9.1 21-38 .553 4-10 .400 3-9 .333 14 14 28 1.4 37 1 9 11 1 3 49 2.5
11 Lohner, Caleb 18-2 139 7.7 17-31 .548 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 6 19 25 1.4 21 0 8 14 4 2 35 1.9
06 Smith, Brady 3-0 4 1.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
09 Huang, Jerry 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.3
05 Karram, Joul 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 479-1135 .422 147-488 .301 278-436 .638 254 521 775 38.8 379 5 310 270 76 108 1383 69.15
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 521-1206 .432 164-478 .343 282-404 .698 223 477 700 35.0 366 8 270 186 92 160 1488 74.40

Team Statistics Utah OPP
SCORING 1383 1488
    Points Per Game 69.2 74.4
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 479-1135 521-1206
    Field Goal Pct .422 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-488 164-478
    3PT FG Pct .301 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 278-436 282-404
    FT Pct .638 .698
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 14.1
REBOUNDS 775 700
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 35.0
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 310 270
    Assists Per Game 15.5 13.5
TURNOVERS 270 186
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 9.3
    Turnovers Margin -4.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.5
STEALS 108 160
    Steals Per Game 5.4 8.0
BLOCKS 76 92
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 4.6
ATTENDANCE 89,876 102,827
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-8,988 10-10,283
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Utah 620 754 9 1383
Opponents 708 772 8 1488

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/24 at  Baylor L 56-81 7500
01/04/25 TEXAS TECH L 65-93 7798
01/07/25 at  Iowa St. L 59-82 13496
01/11/25 OKLAHOMA ST. W 83-62 7922
01/15/25 at  TCU W 73-65 5459
01/18/25 BYU W (OT) 73-72 15558
01/22/25 at  Houston L 36-70 7035
01/25/25 BAYLOR L 61-76 8311
01/28/25 CINCINNATI W 69-66 7570
02/01/25 at  Oklahoma St. L 72-81 7040
02/05/25 COLORADO W 72-59 7581
02/08/25 at  West Virginia L 61-72 13166
02/11/25 at  Cincinnati L 75-85 10510
02/15/25 KANSAS W 74-67 11056
02/17/25 KANSAS ST. W 74-69 7537
02/23/25 at  UCF L 72-76 6379
02/26/25 at  Arizona L 66-83 14264
03/01/25 ARIZONA ST. W 99-73 8780
03/04/25 WEST VIRGINIA L 69-71 7763
03/08/25 at  BYU L 74-85 17978


